Dominion Control Zone
Market Monitoring Report
for April 2006

Market Monitoring Unit
May 2006




Dominion LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of Dominion real-time LMP

April 2006

FREQ. CUM.FREQ PCT. CUMPCT.
$0t0 $10 1 1 0.14 0.14
$10t0 $20 15 16 2.09 2.23
$20 0 $30 146 162 2031 2253
$30 to $40 142 304 19.75 4228
$40 0 $50 115 419 1599 58.28
$50 to $60 106 525  14.74 73.02
$60 t0 $70 57 582 7.93 80.95
$70 to $80 54 636 7.51 88.46
$80 t0 $90 29 665 4.03 92.49
$90 to $100 20 685 2.78 95.27
$100 to $110 15 700 2.09 97.36
$110to $120 3 703 0.42 97.77
$120 to $130 3 706 0.42 98.19
< 5130103140 5 711 070 98.89
= $140to $150 2 713 0.28 99.17
£ $150t0 $160 1 714 014 99.30
£ 5160109170 0 714 000 99.30
~ $1700$180 1 715 014 99.44
$180 to $190 2 717 0.28 99.72
$190 to $200 2 719 0.28 100.00
$200t0 $210 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$21010 $220 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$220 t0 $230 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$230 to $240 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$240 to $250 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$250 to $260 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$260 to $270 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$270 t0 $280 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$280 to $290 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$290 to $300 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
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Jm Dominion LMP

Frequency distribution by hours of Dominion day-ahead LMP

April 2006

FREQ. CUM.FREQ PCT. CUMPCT.
0 0 000 0.00
;8 :g i;g 0 0 000 0.00
o050 71 71 087 0.87
52010540 158 229 2197 3185
010850 111 340 1544 47.29
950 10 $60 150 490  20.86 68.15
6010870 153 643 2128 89.43
7010380 56 699  7.79 97.22
48010 $90 19 718 264 99.86
$90 o0 $100 | 1 719 0.14 100.00
$100t0 $110 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$110t0 $120 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$120t0 $130 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
£ $130108140 | 0 719 000  100.00
S $140t0 $150 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
£ $150t0 $160 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
= $160t0 $170 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$17010$180 | 0 719 000 100.00
$180t0$190 | 0 719 000 100.00
$19010 $200 | 0 719 000 100.00
$200t0$210 | 0 719 000 100.00
$210t0$220 | 0 719 000 100.00
$22010 $230 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$23010$240 | 0 719 0.00 100.00
$24010 250 | 0 719  0.00 100.00
$250 10 $260 | 0 719 000 100.00
g’g :Z z;g | 0 719 000  100.00
o055 | 0 719 000 100.00
2900500 | 0 719 000 100.00
‘ : : : : : : 0 719 000 100.00
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é/ Dominion - PJM LMP

Average hourly real-time LMP
April 2006
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é/ Dominion - PJM LMP

Average hourly day-ahead LMP
April 2006
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é/ Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP Differentials

Average hourly difference of day-ahead and real-time LMPs

April 2006
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LMP ($¥MWh)
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Dominion Day-ahead LMP

Dominion day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

April 2006
—— Peak DA LMP
—— Off-peak DA LMP ||
—~ -
4/1/2006 4/4/2006 4/7/2006 4/10/2006  4/13/2006  4/16/2006  4/19/2006  4/22/2006  4/25/2006  4/28/2006
Date




Dominion Real-time LMP

Dominion real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

April 2006
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Dominion Off-peak Average LMP

Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP

April 2006
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Dominion On-peak Average LMP

Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

April 2006
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Dominion Hourly Zonal LMP

Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP
April 2006
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Dominion Congestion

DOM Congestion Event Hours by Facility
April 2006
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é/ Offer Capping

Offer Capping for April 2006:
 There were 29 event hours of Real-Time congestion in Dominion in
April.
— There were 36 offer capped unit hours in Real-Time.

 There were 103 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in Dominion
in April.
— There were 8 offer capped unit hours in Day-Ahead.
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